
* Italic: Fastest Lap DriverPractice 1 Results by Class
TeamDrivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphPos

GTP
1:16.138 115.32161 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 38 42M. Jaminet / N. Tandy

1:16.177 +0.039 +0.039 115.262012 Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 9 49S. Bourdais / R. van der Zande
1:16.565 +0.427 +0.388 114.678253 BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 43 51N. Yelloly / C. De Phillippi
1:16.702 +0.564 +0.137 114.473244 BMW M Team RLL BMW M Hybrid V8 6 46P. Eng / J. Krohn
1:16.780 +0.642 +0.078 114.357405 Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 13 41L. Deletraz / J. Taylor
1:16.844 +0.706 +0.064 114.26256 Proton Competition Mustang Sampling Porsche 963 14 52A. Picariello / B. Viscaal / G. Bruni
1:16.884 +0.746 +0.040 114.202317 Whelen Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R 39 52T. Blomqvist / J. Aitken / P. Derani

1:16.891 +0.753 +0.007 114.19278 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 15 41F. Nasr / D. Cameron

1:17.010 +0.872 +0.119 114.016109 Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Acura ARX-06 14 16F. Albuquerque / R. Taylor
1:17.151 +1.013 +0.141 113.8076310 Lamborghini Iron Lynx Lamborghini SC63 27 52R. Grosjean / A. Caldarelli / M. Cairoli

1:17.711 +1.573 +0.560 112.9878511 JDC-Miller MotorSports Porsche 963 5 46P. Hanson / R. Westbrook
T. van der Helm

LMP2
1:17.368 113.488111 TDS Racing ORECA LMP2 07 6 53H. McElrea / M. Jensen / S. Thomas

1:17.819 +0.451 +0.451 112.830522 Inter Europol by PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 12 53J. Smiechowski / T. Dillmann / N. Boulle

1:17.901 +0.533 +0.082 112.71283 Tower Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07 13 50M. Dinan / C. Eastwood / J. Farano

1:18.164 +0.796 +0.263 112.33224 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 8 53N. Pino / B. Hanley / B. Keating

1:18.278 +0.910 +0.114 112.169885 Richard Mille AF Corse ORECA LMP2 07 10 36D. Murry / N. Nielsen / L. Perez Companc

1:18.450 +1.082 +0.172 111.923206 MDK by High Class Racing ORECA LMP2 07 20 49S. Huffaker / S. Lucas / D. Andersen

1:18.468 +1.100 +0.018 111.897747 Riley ORECA LMP2 07 8 48J. Burdon / F. Fraga / G. Robinson

1:18.598 +1.230 +0.130 111.712228 United Autosports USA ORECA LMP2 07 16 50B. Garg / P. Di Resta / D. Goldburg

1:18.610 +1.242 +0.012 111.695999 AO Racing ORECA LMP2 07 8 27M. Brabham / P. Chatin / P. Hyett

1:18.702 +1.334 +0.092 111.5641810 Era Motorsport ORECA LMP2 07 8 43C. Zilisch / R. Dalziel / D. Merriman
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1:24.030 104.49091 Pfaff Motorsports McLaren 720S GT3 EVO 7 48O. Jarvis / M. Kirchhöfer
1:24.105 +0.075 +0.075 104.39712 Paul Miller Racing BMW M4 GT3 23 39N. Verhagen / M. Snow / B. Sellers
1:24.353 +0.323 +0.248 104.0900273 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 6 37M. Farnbacher / R. De Angelis
1:24.373 +0.343 +0.020 104.066234 Heart of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 5 40A. Riberas / R. Gunn

1:24.525 +0.495 +0.152 103.879645 Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 31 41M. Rockenfeller / H. Tincknell
1:24.644 +0.614 +0.119 103.733146 VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3 26 34B. Barnicoat / J. Hawksworth
1:24.736 +0.706 +0.092 103.620657 Ford Multimatic Motorsports Ford Mustang GT3 10 33D. Mueller / J. Hand
1:24.736 +0.706 103.62038 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Corvette Z06 GT3.R 26 43A. Sims / A. Garcia
1:24.756 +0.726 +0.020 103.595779 AO Racing Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 30 45M. Christensen / L. Heinrich
1:24.931 +0.901 +0.175 103.3826210 Risi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 6 42D. Rigon / D. Serra

1:25.042 +1.012 +0.111 103.2471911 Iron Lynx Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2 32 47L. Engstler / M. Paul
1:25.250 +1.220 +0.208 102.995412 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports Corvette Z06 GT3.R 5 42N. Catsburg / T. Milner

7513 Sun Energy 1 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2C. Mostert / J. Love / K. Habul

9/20/2024 12:52 PM           Page 2 / 3



* Italic: Fastest Lap DriverPractice 1 Results by Class
TeamDrivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTime MphPos

GTD
1:23.855 104.7090231 Triarsi Competizione Ferrari 296 GT3 5 43R. Agostini / C. Scardina / O. Triarsi

1:23.936 +0.081 +0.081 104.608782 Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2 10 40D. Defrancesco / L. Spinelli
M. Goikhberg

1:24.183 +0.328 +0.247 104.301213 Af Corse Ferrari 296 GT3 7 46M. Molina / F. Heriau / S. Mann

1:24.298 +0.443 +0.115 104.1581204 Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 9 18J. Heylen / E. Skeer / A. Adelson

1:24.321 +0.466 +0.023 104.130345 Conquest Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 6 35C. Sbirrazzuoli / A. Costa Balboa
M. Franco

1:24.333 +0.478 +0.012 104.115866 MDK Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 8 48B. Leitch / A. Fjordbach / K. Li

1:24.575 +0.720 +0.242 103.817577 WINWARD RACING Mercedes-AMG GT3 11 47I. Dontje / P. Ellis / R. Ward

1:24.600 +0.745 +0.025 103.786968 Turner Motorsport BMW M4 GT3 17 49J. Walker / P. Gallagher / R. Foley

1:24.629 +0.774 +0.029 103.751479 CETILAR RACING Ferrari 296 GT3 7 46A. Fuoco / G. Sernagiotto / R. Lacorte

1:24.701 +0.846 +0.072 103.6633210 Korthoff/Preston Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3 5 31M. Skeen / K. Koch / M. Grenier

1:24.707 +0.852 +0.006 103.6556611 Gradient Racing Acura NSX GT3 5 45S. McAleer / T. Calderon / S. Monk

1:24.777 +0.922 +0.070 103.5705512 Proton Competition Ford Mustang GT3 7 46B. Barker / C. Lewis / G. Levorato

1:24.825 +0.970 +0.048 103.5117013 Inception Racing Ferrari 296 GT3 5 38O. Millroy / F. Schandorff / B. Iribe

1:24.925 +1.070 +0.100 103.3894314 Andretti Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 7 44S. Hargrove / G. Chaves / J. Andretti

1:24.934 +1.079 +0.009 103.3785615 DragonSpeed Ferrari 296 GT3 4 45T. Vilander / R. Lindh / H. Hedman

1:25.132 +1.277 +0.198 103.1384416 Magnus Racing Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo 4 42S. Pumpelly / A. Lally / J. Potter

1:25.146 +1.291 +0.014 103.1211217 VasserSullivan Lexus RC F GT3 12 41A. Telitz / P. Thompson / F. Montecalvo

1:25.163 +1.308 +0.017 103.1008018 Lone Star Racing Mercedes-AMG GT3 8 26S. Andrews / R. Pinto de Andrade
S. Yoluc

1:25.229 +1.374 +0.066 103.0211319 AWA Corvette Z06 GT3.R 18 30L. Kern / M. Bell / O. Fidani

1:25.388 +1.533 +0.159 102.8294520 Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2 17 48G. Doyle / D. Formal / K. Marcelli
1:25.422 +1.567 +0.034 102.7889021 KellyMoss with Riley Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 5 42R. Dickinson / K. van Berlo / J. Pedersen

1:25.835 +1.980 +0.413 102.2938322 Iron Dames Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2 39 48S. Bovy / M. Gatting / R. Frey

Cars #18, #19, #24, #52, #65 & #99 - Some lap times invalidated due to track limits
Car #24 & #25  - Some lap times invalidated due to short cut

Track Status: DRY
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